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6-1171DST

Advantages

■ Elegant bridge handle with
 DIRAK-SNAP-Technology.

■ Surface matt chrome plated.

■ Tool-less installation.

■ For vertical or horizontal appli-
cations.

Materials

■ Handle: zinc die, matte
chrome plated

■ Other surfaces on request.

■ Snap wedges: sintered steel

Bridge handle 
Part Number Clamping 

range (S)
L L1 L2 H H1 D Installation 

type
Delivery Unit

413-9017.00-00815 0.8 - 1.5 mm 140 mm 166 mm 114 mm 39.5 mm 31 mm 8.5 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9017.00-01320 1.3 - 2.0 mm 140 mm 166 mm 114 mm 39.5 mm 31 mm 8.5 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9017.00-01522 1.5 - 2.2 mm 140 mm 166 mm 114 mm 39.5 mm 31 mm 8.5 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9018.00-00815 0.8 - 1.5 mm 180 mm 206 mm 154 mm 45.5 mm 35.5 mm 10 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9018.00-01320 1.3 - 2.0 mm 180 mm 206 mm 154 mm 45.5 mm 35.5 mm 10 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9018.00-01522 1.5 - 2.2 mm 180 mm 206 mm 154 mm 45.5 mm 35.5 mm 10 mm tool-less 10 pcs.

DST Bridge Handle [6-1171DST]
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6-1200.01DST6-1133DST

Advantages

■ OMEGA small fin-
ger pull handles with
 DIRAK-SNAP-Technology.

■ The finger pull handles are
suitable for the computer
industry, 19" technology,
enclosures, equipments and
other applications.

■ Seismic-proof according to
GR-63-CORE, Issue 4.

■ Tool-less installation.

Materials

■ OMEGA: zinc die, matte
chrome plated or PA black

■ Other surfaces on request.

■ Snap wedges: sintered steel

Finger pull handle
Part Number Clamping range (S) Material Surface Installation type Delivery Unit

413-9001.00-00015 0.8 - 1.5 mm PA black tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9001.00-00020 1.3 - 2.0 mm PA black tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9001.00-00022 1.5 - 2.2 mm PA black tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9008.00-00015 0.8 - 1.5 mm zinc die matte chrome plated tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9008.00-00020 1.3 - 2.0 mm zinc die matte chrome plated tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9008.00-00022 1.5 - 2.2 mm zinc die matte chrome plated tool-less 10 pcs.

Accessories

764 292-0306.80-02530 Tool for uninstallation
763 292-0702.15-01030 Reinforcement plate for cutout 

DST Finger Pull Handle OMEGA [6-1200.01DST]
Advantages

■ Elegant bridge handle with
 DIRAK-SNAP-Technology in 
different lengths.

■ This handle is suitable for the
computer industry, 19" tech-
nology, enclosures, equip-
ments and other applications.

■ Tool-less installation.

Materials

■ Bridge handle: zinc die,
matte chrome plated

■ Other surfaces on request.

■ Snap wedges: sintered steel

Bridge handle 
Part Number Clamping range (S) L L1 L2 Installation type Delivery Unit

413-9013.40-00609 0.6 - 0.9 mm 39.3 mm 55 mm 43 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9013.40-00811 0.8 - 1.1 mm 39.3 mm 55 mm 43 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9013.40-01215 1.2 - 1.5 mm 39.3 mm 55 mm 43 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9013.40-01821 1.8 - 2.1 mm 39.3 mm 55 mm 43 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9013.40-02225 2.2 - 2.5 mm 39.3 mm 55 mm 43 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9014.40-00609 0.6 - 0.9 mm 64.3 mm 80 mm 68 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9014.40-00811 0.8 - 1.1 mm 64.3 mm 80 mm 68 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9014.40-01215 1.2 - 1.5 mm 64.3 mm 80 mm 68 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9014.40-01821 1.8 - 2.1 mm 64.3 mm 80 mm 68 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9014.40-02225 2.2 - 2.5 mm 64.3 mm 80 mm 68 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9015.40-00609 0.6 - 0.9 mm 89.3 mm 105 mm 93 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9015.40-00811 0.8 - 1.1 mm 89.3 mm 105 mm 93 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9015.40-01215 1.2 - 1.5 mm 89.3 mm 105 mm 93 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9015.40-01821 1.8 - 2.1 mm 89.3 mm 105 mm 93 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9015.40-02225 2.2 - 2.5 mm 89.3 mm 105 mm 93 mm tool-less 10 pcs.

DST Bridge Handle OMICRON [6-1133DST]
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6-1300DST6-1200.02DST

Advantages

■ Finger pull with
 DIRAK-SNAP-Technology, 
sideways folding.

■ Small space requirement.

■ This finger pull handle is
suitable for the computer
industry, 19" technology,
enclosures, equipments and
other applications.

■ Seismic-proof according to
GR-63-CORE, Issue 4.

■ Tool-less installation.

Materials

■ Handle- and snap-part: zinc
die, matt chrome plated

■ Other surfaces on request!

■ Pins: steel, zinc plated

■ Spring: spring steel, zinc
plated

■ Snap wedges: sintered steel

Finger pull handle
Part Number Clamping range (S) Installation type Delivery Unit

413-9016.00-00811 0.8 - 1.1 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9016.00-01215 1.2 - 1.5 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9016.00-01821 1.8 - 2.1 mm tool-less 10 pcs.
413-9016.00-02225 2.2 - 2.5 mm tool-less 10 pcs.

Specific accessories

764 292-0306.80-02530 Tool for uninstallation

DST Finger Pull Handle, folding [6-1300DST]
Advantages

■ OMICRON small fi nger
pull handles with
  DIRAK-SNAP-Technology.

■ Small space requirement.

■ The finger pull handles are
suitable for the computer
industry, 19" technology,
enclosures, equipments and
other applications.

■ Seismic-proof according to
GR-63-CORE, Issue 4.

■ Tool-less installation.

Materials

■ OMICRON: zinc die, matt
chrome plated

■ Snap wedges: sintered steel

Finger pull handle OMICRON
Part Number Clamping range (S) Handle height Installation type Delivery Unit

a) 413-9009.40-00609 0.6 - 0.9 mm 25mm tool-less 10 pcs.
a) 413-9009.40-00811 0.8 - 1.1 mm 25mm tool-less 10 pcs.
a) 413-9009.40-01215 1.2 - 1.5 mm 25mm tool-less 10 pcs.
a) 413-9009.40-01821 1.8 - 2.1 mm 25mm tool-less 10 pcs.
a) 413-9009.40-02225 2.2 - 2.5 mm 25mm tool-less 10 pcs.
a) 413-9009.40-02427 2.4 - 2.7 mm 25mm tool-less 10 pcs.
b) 413-9010.40-00609 0.6 - 0.9 mm 37,5mm tool-less 10 pcs.
b) 413-9010.40-00811 0.8 - 1.1 mm 37,5mm tool-less 10 pcs.
b) 413-9010.40-01215 1.2 - 1.5 mm 37,5mm tool-less 10 pcs.
b) 413-9010.40-01821 1.8 - 2.1 mm 37,5mm tool-less 10 pcs.
b) 413-9010.40-02225 2.2 - 2.5 mm 37,5mm tool-less 10 pcs.
b) 413-9010.40-02427 2.4 - 2.7 mm 37,5mm tool-less 10 pcs.

Accessories

764 292-0306.80-02530 Tool for uninstallation

DST Finger Pull Handle OMICRON [6-1200.02DST]
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6-1110DST

Bowed handle with cylinder
Part Number Clamping range (S) Latching type Grounding type Installation type Delivery Unit

a) 413-9301.00-00012 0.8 - 1.5 mm keyed alike DIRAK 1333 tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9301.00-00016 1.3 - 2.0 mm keyed alike DIRAK 1333 tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9301.00-00020 1.8 - 2.5 mm keyed alike DIRAK 1333 tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9302.00-00012 0.8 - 1.5 mm keyed different tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9302.00-00016 1.3 - 2.0 mm keyed different tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9302.00-00020 1.8 - 2.5 mm keyed different tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9305.00-00012 0.8 - 1.5 mm keyed alike DIRAK 1333 Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9305.00-00016 1.3 - 2.0 mm keyed alike DIRAK 1333 Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9305.00-00020 1.8 - 2.5 mm keyed alike DIRAK 1333 Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9306.00-00012 0.8 - 1.5 mm keyed different Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9306.00-00016 1.3 - 2.0 mm keyed different Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.
a) 413-9306.00-00020 1.8 - 2.5 mm keyed different Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.

Bowed handle for insert
Part Number Clamping range (S) Grounding type Installation type Delivery Unit

b) 413-9303.00-00012 0.8 - 1.5 mm tool-less 1 pc.
b) 413-9303.00-00016 1.3 - 2.0 mm tool-less 1 pc.
b) 413-9303.00-00020 1.8 - 2.5 mm tool-less 1 pc.
b) 413-9307.00-00012 0.8 - 1.5 mm Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.
b) 413-9307.00-00016 1.3 - 2.0 mm Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.
b) 413-9307.00-00020 1.8 - 2.5 mm Grounding clip tool-less 1 pc.

Accessories

c) 150 1-101 Inserts Pr20.1
d) 154, 292 1-102 Cams L35/45 Steel
d) 161 1-262 Cams variable

175, 295 2-151 2-, 3- and 4-Point Cam Adapter
768 6-100 Wrench
766 6-101 Universal key

Advantages

■ Bowed handle with
DIRAK-SNAP-Technology and
quarter-turn, with cylinder or
for insert.

■ Rectangular cutout guaran-
tees a perfect alignment.

■ The installation is effected by
a simple push into appropriate
cutouts.

■ The housing for cylinder or
insert can be turned by 90°
and the handle can be used
for RH / LH, horizontal and
vertical applications.

■ Can be pre-assembled upon
request.

■ Tool-less, vibration-proof
installation also in closed
profiles.

Materials

■ Handle: zinc die, matte
chrome plated

■ Other surfaces on request.

■ Housing: zinc die

■ Snap wedges: sintered steel

■ Grounding clip: stainless
steel

Remarks

Attention: H-dimension of the 
cam ≥14mm 

Please configure the quarter-turn 
with a cam.

In case of applying a cylinder the 
3-point cam should not be used.

e) grounding clip

Please contact DIRAK for the 
part number of a completely 
pre-assembled handle.

DST Bowed Handle with Quarter-Turn [6-1110DST]
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RoHS PA
+130°

-30°

Bridge handle
Technopolymer

MATERIAL
Glass-fibre reinforced polyamide based (PA) technopolymer, black 
colour, glossy finish.

STANDARD EXECUTION
Pass-through holes for screws or rivets.

TECHNICAL DATA
Tensile stress and impact strength: the values F1, F2, L1 and L2 
indicated in the table were obtained during breaking tests carried 
out with the appropriate dynamometric equipment under the test 
conditions shown in the figure with ambient temperature.

Code Description L f d h h1 B l l1 F1 
[N]

F2 
[N]

L1 
[J]

L2 
[J]

37451 M.478/150-6 173 150±0.5 6 52.5 9 9 23 113 1800 4500 18 8 46

RoHS PA
+130°

-30°

Bridge handle
Technopolymer

MATERIAL
Glass-fibre reinforced polyamide based (PA) technopolymer, black 
colour, glossy finish.

SCREW-COVERS
Technopolymer in six standard colours, matte finish. Supplied with 
the handle, removable by a screwdriver.
Available also as accessories sold separately (see table ECA.).
Code Description Cap for
29831-* ECA.B1-* M.479/150

* Complete with colour index (C1, ..., C6).

STANDARD EXECUTIONS
- M.479/150-8: pass-through holes for cylindrical-head screws

with hexagon socket.
Screw covers to be press-fit assembled.
- M.479/150 B-M8: brass bosses, threaded holes.
Screw covers supplied assembled.

TECHNICAL DATA
Tensile stress and impact strength: F1, F2, L1 and L2 values reported 
in the table are the result of breaking tests carried out with the 
appropriate dynamometric equipment under the test conditions 
shown in the figure with ambient temperature.

Code Description L f d4 d d1 h h1 h2 B l l1 p F1 
[N]

F2 
[N]

L1 
[J]

L2 
[J]

37461-* M.479/150-8-* 173 132±0.5 - 8.5 13.5 52.5 8.5 13 9 23 113 - 2100 2600 15 7 49
37466-* M.479/150 B-M8-* 173 132±0.5 M8 - - 52.5 - - 9 23 113 12 2100 2600 15 7 57

METALIKA KACIN s.p.
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RoHS

Arch handles
Steel

SPECIFICATION
Steel

plastic coated
black, RAL 9005, textured finish SW
silver, RAL 9006, textured finish SR
chrome-plated CR

GN 424.1

Description d l1 l2 ≈ h ≈

GN 424.1-10-64-* 10 64 ±0.25 75 35 59
GN 424.1-10-96-* 10 96 ±0.25 111 35 72
GN 424.1-10-128-* 10 128 ±0.25 146 35 85
GN 424.1-10-160-* 10 160 ±0.25 181 35 100
GN 424.1-10-192-* 10 192 ±0.35 219 35 132

STAINLESS
STEEL

INOX
RoHS

Stainless Steel-Arch handles
SPECIFICATION
Stainless Steel AISI 303
matt brushed

STAINLESS STEELGN 424.5

Description d l1 l2 ≈ h ≈

GN 424.5-10-64 10 64 ±0.25 75 35 58
GN 424.5-10-96 10 96 ±0.25 111 35 73
GN 424.5-10-128 10 128 ±0.25 146 35 89
GN 424.5-10-160 10 160 ±0.25 181 35 109
GN 424.5-10-192 10 192 ±0.35 219 35 127

STAINLESS
STEEL

INOX
RoHS

Tubular arch handles
Tube Aluminium or Stainless Steel

SPECIFICATION
Handle tube Ø 30 x 1.5
Aluminium / Stainless Steel

Handle shanks
Aluminium, plastic coated

Cover caps
Plastic (Polyamide PA)

- glass fibre reinforced
- temperature resistant up to 100 °C

Tube / Handle shanks Aluminium SW
plastic coated
black, RAL 9005, textured finish
Cover caps, black, matt

Tube Aluminium EL
anodized, natural colour
Handle shanks
black, RAL 9005, textured finish
Cover caps, black, matt

Tube Aluminium ES
anodized, natural colour
Handle shanks
silver RAL 9006, textured finish
Cover caps, light grey, matt

Tube Stainless Steel NG
AISI 304
ground, matt shiny finish
Handle shanks
black, RAL 9005, textured finish
Cover caps, black, matt

INFORMATION
With their curved type, GN 666.4 tubular arch handles highlight 
modern machine design.
The production method used allows special solutions to be realised, 
e. g. with other radii of curvature or other leg heights.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Load rating information (see page A35)

ES
anodized, light grey

NG
ground, black

* Complete with Finish of the Tubular arch handles (SW, EL, ES or NG)

SW EL
black anodized, black

GN 666.4

Description d1 d2 l1 ±1 b h l2 l3 l4 t min.

GN 666.4-30-M6-400-* 30 M 6 400 22 90 440 360 480 15 360
GN 666.4-30-M8-400-* 30 M 8 400 22 90 440 360 480 15 340
GN 666.4-30-M6-500-* 30 M 6 500 22 94 540 460 580 15 377
GN 666.4-30-M8-500-* 30 M 8 500 22 94 540 460 580 15 362
GN 666.4-30-M6-600-* 30 M 6 600 22 98 640 560 680 15 394
GN 666.4-30-M8-600-* 30 M 8 600 22 98 640 560 680 15 384

METALIKA KACIN s.p.
Račeva 8
SI-4226 ŽIRI, Slovenija
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RoHS

Arch handles
Aluminium

SPECIFICATION
Types
- Type A: Mounting from the back (threaded blind bore)
- Type B: Mounting from operator´s side

Aluminium

plastic coated
black, RAL 9005, textured finish SW
red, RAL 3000, textured finish RS
silver, RAL 9006, textured finish SR
anodized, natural colour EL
blank, tumbled BL

INFORMATION
The manufacturing process (bending) allows the production of 
special lengths in relatively small quantities.

 * Complete with colour index of the Arch handles (SW, RS, SR, EL or BL)

RAL 9005 RAL 3000 RAL 9006 anodized blank
SW RS SR EL BL

GN 565.4

Description b l1 ±0.25 l2 ≈ a d1 d2 h1 h2 t1 t2

GN 565.4-20-160-A-* 20 160 185 13 M 6 - 50 - 8 - 106
GN 565.4-20-192-A-* 20 192 221 13 M 6 - 50 - 8 - 123
GN 565.4-26-160-A-* 26 160 190 17 M 8 - 57 - 11 - 188
GN 565.4-26-192-A-* 26 192 227 17 M 8 - 57 - 11 - 220
GN 565.4-20-160-B-* 20 160 185 13 - 5.3 50 5 - 5 108
GN 565.4-20-192-B-* 20 192 221 13 - 5.3 50 5 - 5 117
GN 565.4-26-160-B-* 26 160 190 17 - 6.4 57 6 - 6 190
GN 565.4-26-192-B-* 26 192 227 17 - 6.4 57 6 - 6 209

RoHS

Arch handles
Aluminium

SPECIFICATION
Arch handle
Aluminium
plastic coated
black, RAL 9005, textured finish SW
silver, RAL 9006, textured finish SR
End pieces (for SW and SR)
Zinc die casting
plastic coated
silver, RAL 9006, textured finish

Grub screw
Steel, tensile strength class 5.8 (500 N/mm2)
zinc plated, blue passivated

Hexagon nuts ISO 4032-M8
Steel, zinc plated

Washers DIN 125
Steel, zinc plated

l2
1l

d 3l
2b

1b

a

h
l 4

GN 665

Description b1 l1 
±0.25 a b2 d h -1 l2 ≈ l3 l4 ≈

GN 665-26-350-SW 26 350 17 14 M 8 69 526 328 17 621
GN 665-26-450-SW 26 450 17 14 M 8 69 632 428 20 699
GN 665-26-350-SR 26 350 17 14 M 8 69 526 328 17 621
GN 665-26-450-SR 26 450 17 14 M 8 69 632 428 20 699

STAINLESS
STEEL

INOX
RoHS

Stainless Steel-Arch handles
SPECIFICATION
Types
- Type A: Mounting from the back (threaded blind bore)
- Type B: Mounting from the operator's side

Stainless Steel AISI 304
matt shot-blasted MT

INFORMATION
The manufacturing process (bending) allows the production of 
special lengths in relatively small quantities.

STAINLESS STEELGN 565.9

Description b l1 
±0.25 l2 ≈ a d1 d2 h1 h2 t1 

min. t2

GN 565.9-20-160-A-MT 20 160 185 13 M 6 - 50 - 8 - 318
GN 565.9-20-192-A-MT 20 192 221 13 M 6 - 50 - 8 - 366
GN 565.9-20-160-B-MT 20 160 185 13 - 5.3 50 5 - 5 306
GN 565.9-20-192-B-MT 20 192 221 13 - 5.3 50 5 - 5 350
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CLEAN C
H

RO
MIUM

RoHS PA
+100°

-30°

Finger handles
Technopolymer

MATERIAL
Polyamide based (PA) technopolymer.

STANDARD EXECUTIONS
Blind holes for fitting by means of no. 2 self-tapping screws for plastic 
materials Ø3.5 (UNI ISO 7049), not included in the supply.
Maximum tightening torque of the self-tapping screws 1,2 [Nm].
- MFH-AF: in 4 standard colours: black, orange, grey, red, matte

finish.
- MFH-AF-CLEAN: white colour similar to RAL 9002, matte finish.
- MFH-CR: chrome-plated, matte finish.

CHEMICAL AGENTS RESISTANCE (FOR MFH-CR)
The chrome-plating makes the surface finish semi-glossy and 
homogeneous to facilitate cleaning operations.
The chrome-plated surface is resistant to wear, scrapes and shocks.
Laboratory tests carried out at ambient temperature (23°C) proved 
the resistance of the surface to: detergents, acetone, ethyl alcohol, 
formic acid, chlorine solutions.

TECHNICAL DATA
Tensile stress and impact strength: the values F2 and L1 indicated 
in the table were obtained during breaking tests carried out with the 
appropriate dynamometric equipment under the test conditions 
shown in the figure with ambient temperature.

MFH-AF

Code Description l d1 d2 h F2 
[N]

L1 
[J]

138201-* MFH-30-AF 3,5-* 29.5 9 12 27 2300 6 6
138221-* MFH-40-AF 3,5-* 39.5 10 15 33.5 2300 10 9

MFH-AF-CLEAN

Code Description l d1 d2 h F2 
[N]

L1 
[J]

151456 MFH-30-AF 3,5 CLEAN 29.5 9 12 27 2300 6 6
151458 MFH-40-AF 3,5 CLEAN 39.5 10 15 33.5 2300 10 9

MFH-CR

Code Description l d1 d2 h F2 
[N]

L1 
[J]

152501 MFH-30-AF 3,5-CR 29.5 9 12 27 2300 6 6
152511  MFH-40-AF 3,5-CR 39.5 10 15 33.5 2300 10 9

RoHS

Finger handles
Steel

SPECIFICATION
Steel
chrome-plated CR
Location discs
Zinc die casting, nickel-plated

GN 224.1

Description d1 l ±0.25 d2 h

GN 224.1-8-30-CR 8 30 12 26 23
GN 224.1-10-40-CR 10 40 15 31 40

STAINLESS
STEEL

INOX
RoHS

Stainless Steel-Finger handles
SPECIFICATION
Stainless Steel AISI 304
matt shot-blasted

Location discs
Stainless Steel AISI 303

STAINLESS STEELGN 224.5

Description d1 l ±0.25 d2 h

GN 224.5-8-30 8 30 12 26 20
GN 224.5-10-40 10 40 15 31 50

www.metalika-kacin.com
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Rohrgriffe Aluminium rund

Artikelbeschreibung/Produktabbildungen

Beschreibung

Produktbeschreibung:
Der Maschinengriff überzeugt durch eine Kombination aus massiver Optik, hoher
Stabilität und extremer Leichtigkeit. Das patentierte Befestigungssystem ermöglicht
eine Montage von der Rückseite – auf der Vorderseite sind keine Schrauben sichtbar.
Mit seiner gut zu reinigenden und abriebfesten Oberfläche passt sich der Griff zudem
optimal an die Umgebung an.

Werkstoff:
Rundrohr Aluminium EN AW-6060.
Gewindebuchse Stahl.

Ausführung:
naturfarben eloxiert bzw. pulverbeschichtet schwarz, rubinrot RAL 3003 oder
verkehrsrot RAL 3020

Hinweis:
Befestigungsmaterial ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten. Für einen sicheren
und dauerhaften Halt werden die Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant und
Gewindesicherung empfohlen.

Montage:
Die Befestigung des Maschinengriffes ist von der Rückseite möglich. Hierfür
sind DIN-Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant oder Sechskantschrauben in
Gewindegröße M8 vorgesehen.

Vorteile:
Massive Optik bei gleichzeitig geringem Gewicht.
Zeitloses und elegantes Design.
Ergonomische Griffform.
Patentiertes Befestigungssystem für die rückseitige Montage.

Zubehör:
K0869 Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant, DIN 912 / DIN EN ISO 4762, mit
Gewindesicherung
K0869 Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant, DIN 912 / DIN EN ISO 4762
K0871 Sechskantschrauben DIN 933 / DIN EN ISO 4017

Rohrgriffe Aluminium rund

Zeichnungen

Artikelübersicht

Rohrgriffe Aluminium, rund

Bestellnummer Farbe
Grundkörper

Oberfläche
Grundkörper

A B D H L Tragkraft
N

0795.250083 natur eloxiert 250 30 M8 65 296,4 1000
0795.300083 natur eloxiert 300 30 M8 65 346,4 1000
0795.400083 natur eloxiert 400 30 M8 65 446,4 1000
0795.500083 natur eloxiert 500 30 M8 65 546,4 1000
0795.250081 schwarz pulverbeschichtet 250 30 M8 65 296,4 1000
0795.300081 schwarz pulverbeschichtet 300 30 M8 65 346,4 1000
0795.400081 schwarz pulverbeschichtet 400 30 M8 65 446,4 1000
0795.500081 schwarz pulverbeschichtet 500 30 M8 65 546,4 1000
0795.2500827 rubinrot RAL 3003 pulverbeschichtet 250 30 M8 65 296,4 1000
0795.3000827 rubinrot RAL 3003 pulverbeschichtet 300 30 M8 65 346,4 1000
0795.4000827 rubinrot RAL 3003 pulverbeschichtet 400 30 M8 65 446,4 1000
0795.5000827 rubinrot RAL 3003 pulverbeschichtet 500 30 M8 65 546,4 1000
0795.2500884 verkehrsrot RAL 3020 pulverbeschichtet 250 30 M8 65 296,4 1000
0795.3000884 verkehrsrot RAL 3020 pulverbeschichtet 300 30 M8 65 346,4 1000
0795.4000884 verkehrsrot RAL 3020 pulverbeschichtet 400 30 M8 65 446,4 1000
0795.5000884 verkehrsrot RAL 3020 pulverbeschichtet 500 30 M8 65 546,4 1000

Rohrgriffe Aluminium, rund

Die runden Rohrgriffe Aluminium eignen sich zum Öffnen von Türen, Klappen und Hauben. Dank ihrem großen Achsabstand von bis zu 500 
mm fungieren sie als Maschinengriffe im Maschinenbau und Anlagenbau. Ihre massive Bauweise ermöglicht den Einsatz an den 
verschiedensten Maschinentypen, egal ob Spritzgussmaschine oder CNC-Fräsmaschine. Das durchdachte Design der runden Rohrgriffe 
Aluminium passt sich hervorragend in das Erscheinungsbild der Maschine ein, trägt durch seine flache Bauweise jedoch nicht auf. Sie 
werden von hinten montiert, wodurch keine Störkanten entstehen. Die Rohrgriffe haben einen Querschnitt von 30 mm. Sie werden mit 
eloxierter oder pulverbeschichteter Oberfläche angeboten. Pulverbeschichtete Rohrgriffe sind in den Farben Schwarz, Rubinrot und 
Verkehrsrot erhältlich. Die Rohrgriffe bestehen aus Aluminium – dadurch sind sie sehr leicht, aber trotzdem robust.Entsprechen unsere 
angebotenen Rohrgriffe Aluminium in oval nicht Ihren Anforderungen? Dann kontaktieren Sie uns! Gemeinsam mit Ihnen entwerfen wir 
individuelle Sonderlösungen, speziell abgestimmt auf Ihre Maschine oder Anlage.



Rohrgriffe Aluminium oval

Artikelbeschreibung/Produktabbildungen

Beschreibung

Produktbeschreibung:
Der Maschinengriff überzeugt durch eine Kombination aus massiver Optik, hoher
Stabilität und extremer Leichtigkeit. Das patentierte Befestigungssystem ermöglicht
eine Montage von der Rückseite – auf der Vorderseite sind keine Schrauben sichtbar.
Mit seiner gut zu reinigenden und abriebfesten Oberfläche passt sich der Griff zudem
optimal an die Umgebung an.

Werkstoff:
Ovalrohr Aluminium EN AW-6060.
Gewindebuchse Stahl.

Ausführung:
naturfarben eloxiert bzw. pulverbeschichtet schwarz, rubinrot RAL 3003 oder
verkehrsrot RAL 3020

Hinweis:
Befestigungsmaterial ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten. Für einen sicheren
und dauerhaften Halt werden die Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant und
Gewindesicherung empfohlen.

Montage:
Die Befestigung des Maschinengriffes ist von der Rückseite möglich. Hierfür
sind DIN-Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant oder Sechskantschrauben in
Gewindegröße M8 vorgesehen.

Vorteile:
Massive Optik bei gleichzeitig geringem Gewicht.
Zeitloses und elegantes Design.
Ergonomische Griffform.
Patentiertes Befestigungssystem für die rückseitige Montage.

Zubehör:
K0869 Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant, DIN 912 / DIN EN ISO 4762, mit
Gewindesicherung
K0869 Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant, DIN 912 / DIN EN ISO 4762
K0871 Sechskantschrauben DIN 933 / DIN EN ISO 4017

Rohrgriffe Aluminium oval

Zeichnungen

Artikelübersicht

Rohrgriffe Aluminium, oval

Bestellnummer Farbe
Grundkörper

Oberfläche
Grundkörper

A B D H L Tragkraft
N

0796.250083 natur eloxiert 250 34 M8 62 296,4 1000
0796.300083 natur eloxiert 300 34 M8 62 346,4 1000
0796.400083 natur eloxiert 400 34 M8 62 446,4 1000
0796.500083 natur eloxiert 500 34 M8 62 546,4 1000
0796.250081 schwarz pulverbeschichtet 250 34 M8 62 296,4 1000
0796.300081 schwarz pulverbeschichtet 300 34 M8 62 346,4 1000
0796.400081 schwarz pulverbeschichtet 400 34 M8 62 446,4 1000
0796.500081 schwarz pulverbeschichtet 500 34 M8 62 546,4 1000
0796.2500827 rubinrot RAL 3003 pulverbeschichtet 250 34 M8 62 296,4 1000
0796.3000827 rubinrot RAL 3003 pulverbeschichtet 300 34 M8 62 346,4 1000
0796.4000827 rubinrot RAL 3003 pulverbeschichtet 400 34 M8 62 446,4 1000
0796.5000827 rubinrot RAL 3003 pulverbeschichtet 500 34 M8 62 546,4 1000
0796.2500884 verkehrsrot RAL 3020 pulverbeschichtet 250 34 M8 62 296,4 1000
0796.3000884 verkehrsrot RAL 3020 pulverbeschichtet 300 34 M8 62 346,4 1000
0796.4000884 verkehrsrot RAL 3020 pulverbeschichtet 400 34 M8 62 446,4 1000
0796.5000884 verkehrsrot RAL 3020 pulverbeschichtet 500 34 M8 62 546,4 1000

Hinweis(e) zu diesem Artikel

Rohrgriffe Aluminium, oval 

Ovale Rohrgriffe Aluminium zum Öffnen von Hauben, Klappen und Türen. Die massive Bauweise und der große Achsabstand 
von 500 mm qualifizieren die Griffe hervorragend als Maschinengriffe, zum Beispiel an CNC-Fräsmaschinen und 
Spritzgussmaschinen. Aber auch für weitere Anwendungen und Maschinentypen im Anlagenbau und Maschinenbau sind die 
ovalen Rohrgriffe geeignet. Die Montage der Griffe erfolgt von hinten. Das hat den Vorteil, dass keine Störkanten entstehen und 
sie sich somit einfach reinigen lassen. Durch das innovative Design und die flache Bauweise passen sich die Griffe in das 
Erscheinungsbild der Maschine ein. Ovale Rohrgriffe aus Aluminium haben einen Querschnitt von 34 mm x 24 mm. Durch die 
Wahl von Aluminium als Werkstoff sind die Griffe sehr leicht, jedoch trotzdem stabil. Bei KIPP erhalten Sie ovale Rohrgriffe aus 
Aluminium, entweder mit eloxierter oder pulverbeschichteter Oberfläche. Die Ausführungen mit Pulverbeschichtung werden in den 
Farben Verkehrsrot, Rubinrot und Schwarz angeboten.Sollten Größe oder Farbe nicht ihren Anforderungen entsprechen bzw. für 
Ihre Anwendung nicht geeignet sein, dann kontaktieren Sie uns. Auf Wunsch fertigen wir auch Sonderlösungen individuell auf Ihre 
Anlage oder Maschine angepasst.

www.metalika-kacin.com www.metalika-kacin.com



Trend Furniture Handles
Bow handles – stainless steel/steel
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DGH-M 2018, HDE-en, 06/18; Trend Furniture HandlesTrend Furniture HandlesBow handles – stainless steel/steelPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Trend Furniture HandlesTrend Furniture HandlesBow Handlese – SteelPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

These handles have been specially treated to look used. This makes every handle unique.

> Material: Stainless steel, quality 1.4571
> Finish: Satin brushed
> Version: Construction steel effect

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
157.5 35 128 117.64.005
205.5 35 160 117.64.006
245.5 35 192 117.64.007

Furniture knob, stainless steel, 
construction steel effect

ﾓMB 1.120

D handle, stainless steel, construction steel effect ﾓMB 1.42

Wardrobe hook, stainless steel, 
construction steel effect

ﾓMB 1.411

Coat hanger, stainless steel, construction steel effect . MB 1.368

> Material: Steel
> Finish: Untreated lacquered, used look
> Version: Construction steel effect

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
157.5 35 128 117.30.305
205.5 35 160 117.30.306
245.5 35 192 117.30.307

Furniture knob, steel, construction steel effect ﾓMB 1.120

D handle, steel, construction steel effect ﾓMB 1.42

Wardrobe hook, steel, construction steel effect ﾓMB 1.411

Coat hanger, steel, construction steel effect ﾓMB 1.368

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

MB 1.36 Start immediately. With familiar functions.

Trend Furniture Handles
Bow handles – stainless steel/aluminium
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Trend Furniture HandlesTrend Furniture HandlesBow handles – stainless steel/aluminium –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Trend Furniture HandlesTrend Furniture HandlesBow Handlese – Aluminium/Leather –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 50 pieces

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

> Material: Stainless steel, quality 1.4305

Finish Cat. No.
Satin brushed 105.74.002

> Material: Aluminium

Finish Cat. No.
Stainless steel coloured 108.89.003

MB 1.37Quick and easy. Research, obtain information and order.www.metalika-kacin.com



Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles - stainless steel
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles - stainless steelPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.Furniture handle q 10 mm

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow Handles – Stainless steelPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.Furniture handle q 12 mm

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

> Material: Stainless steel, quality 1.4301/AISI 304
> Finish: Satin brushed

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
115 30 96 117.64.615
153 30 128 117.64.625
190 32 160 117.64.635
228 32 192 117.64.645
263 32 224 117.64.605
339 32 288 117.64.655
394 41 352 117.64.665
504 50 448 117.64.673

> Material: Stainless steel, quality 1.4305
> Finish: Satin brushed

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
155 35 128 115.82.002
203 35 160 115.82.003
242 35 192 115.82.004
286 37 224 115.82.008
350 43 288 115.82.005

MB 1.132 Logical and easy. Intelligent filters for finding the right product.

Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – stainless steel
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – stainless steelPlanning and Construction

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow Handles – Stainless steel –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow Handles – Stainless steel –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 30 pieces

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

> Material: Stainless steel, quality 1.4301/AISI 304
> Finish: Satin brushed

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
120 35 96 155.01.440
152 35 128 155.01.441
184 35 160 155.01.442

> Material: Stainless steel, quality 1.4301/AISI 304
> Finish: Satin brushed

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
112 31 96 155.01.200
149 31 128 155.01.201
181 31 160 155.01.202
259 32 224 155.01.203
365 33 320 155.01.204

> Material: Stainless steel, quality 1.4301/AISI 304
> Finish: Satin brushed

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Packing Cat. No.
mm mm mm pieces
108 30 96 1 or 25 155.01.450
144 30 128 1 or 25 155.01.451
181 30 160 1 or 20 155.01.452
218 30 192 1 or 20 155.01.453

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

MB 1.133
14.08.2019
ID 4255

At a glance. All of the data for your planning.www.metalika-kacin.com



Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – aluminium
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – aluminium Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.Furniture handle Ø 10 mm

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – aluminium –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.Furniture handle q 12 mm

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

Packing: 1, 25 or 200 pieces

Finish/colour Cat. No.
Silver coloured anodized 117.67.955
Matt black 117.67.355

> Finish/colour: Silver coloured anodized

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
120 34 96 155.01.000
155 35 128 155.01.001
196 34 160 155.01.002
230 35 192 155.01.003

MB 1.134
17.07.2019
ID 4406

More reliable on the job. More clarity. Immediate delivery info.

Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – aluminium
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – aluminiumPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesaluminiumPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture Handlesaluminium –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

Packing: 1, 25 or 100 pieces

Finish Cat. No.
Silver coloured anodized 101.03.910

> Finish: Silver coloured anodized

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
113 34 96 100.87.901
151 34 128 100.87.902
188 34 160 100.87.903
227 34 192 100.87.904
262 34 224 100.87.905

> Finish/colour: Silver coloured anodized

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm
155 32 128 155.01.010
229 37 192 155.01.011

M4 threaded screws ﾓFF 1.260

17.07.2019
ID 4406

MB 1.135Start immediately. With familiar functions.www.metalika-kacin.com



Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – steel
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – steel –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Finish/colour Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm

Polished chrome plated 112 30 96 155.00.820
148 30 128 155.00.821
184 32 160 155.00.822
221 32 192 155.00.823
297 32 256 155.00.824
332 31 288 155.00.825
392 41 352 155.00.826

Matt chrome plated 112 30 96 155.00.830
148 30 128 155.00.831
184 32 160 155.00.832
221 32 192 155.00.833
297 32 256 155.00.834
332 31 288 155.00.835
392 41 352 155.00.836

Matt nickel plated 112 30 96 155.00.840
148 30 128 155.00.841
184 32 160 155.00.842
221 32 192 155.00.843
297 32 256 155.00.844
332 31 288 155.00.845
392 41 352 155.00.846

Brushed nickel plated 112 30 96 155.00.850
148 30 128 155.00.851
184 32 160 155.00.852
221 32 192 155.00.853
297 32 256 155.00.854
332 31 288 155.00.855
392 41 352 155.00.856

MB 1.136 Quick and easy. Research, obtain information and order.

Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – steel
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – steelPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow Handles – SteelPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

Finish/colour Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm

Oil rubbed bronze, 
used look

112 30 96 155.00.860
148 30 128 155.00.861
184 32 160 155.00.862
221 32 192 155.00.863
332 31 288 155.00.865
392 41 352 155.00.866

Oil rubbed bronze, 
dark, used look

112 30 96 155.00.870
148 30 128 155.00.871
184 32 160 155.00.872
221 32 192 155.00.873
332 31 288 155.00.875
392 41 352 155.00.876

Black, matt, RAL 9017 112 30 96 155.00.880
148 30 128 155.00.881
184 32 160 155.00.882
221 32 192 155.00.883
332 31 288 155.00.885

> Finish: Polished nickel plated

Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Screw q Cat. No.
mm mm mm mm
87 28 73 2.5 162.00.729
115 31 99 3.0 162.00.739
140 36 120 3.5 162.00.759

Wood screws with raised countersunk head, DIN 95 . MB 1.471

06.02.2019
ID 4423

MB 1.137Enjoyable work. Attractive design.www.metalika-kacin.com



Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – zinc alloy
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture Handles –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Finish Cat. No.
Matt chrome plated 103.02.400

Finish Dim. 
A

Dim. 
B

Dim. 
C

Dim. 
D

Packing Cat. No.

mm mm mm mm pieces
Polished 
chrome plated 

81 24 64 11 1 or 30 155.00.480
112 24 96 9 1 or 25 155.00.481
155 30 128 11 1 or 25 155.00.482

Matt chrome 
plated

81 24 64 11 1 or 30 155.00.470
112 24 96 9 1 or 25 155.00.471
155 30 128 11 1 or 25 155.00.472

Brushed nickel 
plated

81 24 64 11 1 or 30 155.00.490
112 24 96 9 1 or 25 155.00.491
155 30 128 11 1 or 25 155.00.492
203 30 160 12 1 or 20 155.00.493
286 33 224 16 1 or 20 155.00.494

Matt nickel 
plated

112 24 96 9 1 or 25 155.00.460
155 30 128 11 1 or 25 155.00.461

MB 1.138 Advise more efficiently. Product comparisons in tabular form.

Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – zinc alloy
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesPlanning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

Packing: 1 or 10 pieces

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Finish Cat. No.
Polished chrome plated 104.62.200
Matt nickel plated 104.62.600

Finish Cat. No.
Stainless steel coloured 103.33.402

Finish Cat. No.
Matt nickel plated 103.05.600

Finish Cat. No.
Matt chrome plated 110.09.400

MB 1.139Work productively. Access to all Häfele services.www.metalika-kacin.com



Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – zinc alloy
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow Handles – Zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Finish Cat. No.
Brushed nickel plated 155.00.450

Finish/colour Cat. No.
Polished chrome plated 155.00.510
Brushed nickel plated 155.00.520
Gold coloured, polished 155.00.500
Black, matt 155.00.530

MB 1.140 Discover. New products for your requirements.

Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – zinc alloy
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture Handles –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

157

30

M4 128

Finish Cat. No.
Matt chrome plated 107.66.401
Matt nickel plated 107.66.601

Finish Cat. No.
Polished chrome plated 101.12.203
Chrome plated matt 101.12.403
Brushed nickel plated 101.12.603

MB 1.141Product images, instructions and films right next to the product.www.metalika-kacin.com



Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – zinc alloy
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture Handles –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Finish Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm

Polished chrome plated 127 23 96 155.00.620
160 23 128 155.00.621

Matt chrome plated 127 23 96 155.00.610
160 23 128 155.00.611

Brushed nickel plated 127 23 96 155.00.600
160 23 128 155.00.601

Oil rubbed bronze 127 23 96 155.00.630
160 23 128 155.00.631

Finish Cat. No.
Chrome plated matt 155.00.120
Matt nickel plated 155.00.130

MB 1.142 Efficient operation. Effective in application.

Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – zinc alloy
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Finish Dim. A
mm

Dim. B
mm

Dim. C
mm

Packing
pieces

Cat. No.

Polished 
chrome 
plated

183 23 128 1 or 20 155.00.220

Matt 
chrome 
plated

183 23 128 1 or 20 155.00.210

Brushed 
nickel 
plated

142 23 96 1 or 25 155.00.440
183 23 128 1 or 20 155.00.441

Matt 
nickel 
plated

183 23 128 1 or 20 155.00.200

MB 1.143
17.05.2019
ID 4568

Simplified re-ordering. Comprehensive order archive.www.metalika-kacin.com



Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – zinc alloy
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture Handles –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

Packing: 1 or 25 pieces

Packing: 25 pieces

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Finish Cat. No.
Brushed nickel plated 155.00.650
Matt nickel plated 155.00.640

Finish Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Cat. No.
mm mm mm

Matt chrome plated 124 27 96 101.69.401
160 29 128 101.69.402

Stainless steel 
coloured

124 27 96 101.69.001
160 29 128 101.69.002

Matt nickel plated 124 27 96 101.69.601
160 29 128 101.69.602

MB 1.144 Even easier product search.

Timeless Furniture Handles
Bow handles – zinc alloy
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Timeless Furniture HandlesTimeless Furniture HandlesBow handles – zinc alloy –  / Planning and ConstructionDimensional data not binding. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.

M4 threaded screws ﾓMB 1.470

Finish/colour Dim. A
mm

Dim. B
mm

Dim. C
mm

Packing
pieces

Cat. No.

Polished 
chrome plated 

124 28 96 1 or 25 155.00.680
167 27 128 1 or 20 155.00.681

Matt chrome 
plated

124 28 96 1 or 25 155.00.660
167 27 128 1 or 20 155.00.661

Black, matt 124 28 96 1 or 25 155.00.670
167 27 128 1 or 20 155.00.671

MB 1.145Easier navigation. Intuitive finding.www.metalika-kacin.com


